• The business will achieve gross margins of 95% on all services rendered.

9.2 Financial Highlights

• Profitability starting in the first year of operations.

• Immense demand within the Doylestown market for convenient pet grooming

solutions.

• Moderate gross margins generated from the sale of pet care products.

9.3 Sensitivity Analysis

The Company’s revenues will typically not be impacted by an economic recession. The

Doylestown and Bucks County market areas are considered wealthy, and this area has

tremendous economic staying power during economic recessions. Sage’s Pet Grooming

will generate substantial contribution margins from the ongoing grooming of dogs within

this market. The multiple high-margin revenue centers will contribute to the ongoing

economic stability of the business.

9.4 Source of Funds

Financing

Equity

Equity Capitalization $15,000.00

Total Equity Financing $15,000.00

Banks and Lenders

Business Loan $85,000.00

Total Debt Financing $85,000.00

Total Financing $100,000.00

18

9.5 Financial Proformas

A) Profit and Loss Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Yearly)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue $232,170 $266,996 $293,695 $317,191 $380,630

Cost of Revenue $16,401 $18,861 $20,747 $22,407 $26,888

Gross Margin 92.94% 92.94% 92.94% 92.94% 92.94%

Gross Profit $215,769 $248,134 $272,948 $294,784 $353,741

Expenses

Payroll  $110,000 $140,250 $143,055 $145,916 $178,601

General and Administrative $3,483 $4,005 $4,405 $4,758 $5,709

Business Development $5,000 $5,250 $5,513 $5,788 $6,078

Professional Fees and Licensure $3,500 $3,570 $3,641 $3,714 $3,789

Insurance $2,500 $2,550 $2,601 $2,653 $2,706

Marketing  $6,250 $6,563 $6,891 $7,235 $7,597

Facility Costs $17,500 $17,850 $18,207 $18,571 $18,943

Misc. Costs $1,000 $1,030 $1,061 $1,093 $1,126

Payroll Taxes $8,415 $10,729 $10,944 $11,163 $13,663

Total Operating Costs $157,648 $191,797 $196,318 $200,891 $238,211

EBITDA $58,121 $56,338 $76,630 $93,893 $115,530

Federal Income Tax $12,299 $11,877 $16,979 $21,281 $26,684

State Income Tax $2,460 $2,375 $3,396 $4,256 $5,337

Interest Expense $4,926 $4,531 $4,112 $3,668 $3,195

Depreciation Expenses $4,000 $4,300 $4,600 $5,100 $5,600

Net Profit $34,437 $33,255 $47,543 $59,588 $74,715

Profit Margin 14.83% 12.46% 16.19% 18.79% 19.63%

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

$350,000

$400,000

1 2 3 4 5

Revenue, Operating Costs, EBITDA

Revenue Total Operating Costs EBITDA

19

B) Common Size Income Statement

Proforma Profit and Loss (Common Size)

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00% 100.00%

Cost of Revenue 7.06% 7.06% 7.06% 7.06% 7.06%

Gross Profit 92.94% 92.94% 92.94% 92.94% 92.94%

Expenses

Payroll  47.38% 52.53% 48.71% 46.00% 46.92%

General and Administrative 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50% 1.50%

Business Development 2.15% 1.97% 1.88% 1.82% 1.60%

Professional Fees and Licensure 1.51% 1.34% 1.24% 1.17% 1.00%

Insurance 1.08% 0.96% 0.89% 0.84% 0.71%

Marketing  2.69% 2.46% 2.35% 2.28% 2.00%

Facility Costs 7.54% 6.69% 6.20% 5.85% 4.98%

Misc. Costs 0.43% 0.39% 0.36% 0.34% 0.30%

Payroll Taxes 3.62% 4.02% 3.73% 3.52% 3.59%

Total Operating Costs 67.90% 71.84% 66.84% 63.33% 62.58%

EBITDA 25.03% 21.10% 26.09% 29.60% 30.35%

Federal Income Tax 5.30% 4.45% 5.78% 6.71% 7.01%

State Income Tax 1.06% 0.89% 1.16% 1.34% 1.40%

Interest Expense 2.12% 1.70% 1.40% 1.16% 0.84%

Depreciation Expenses 1.72% 1.61% 1.57% 1.61% 1.47%

Net Profit 14.83% 12.46% 16.19% 18.79% 19.63%

20

C) Cash Flow Analysis

Proforma Cash Flow Analysis - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Cash From Operations $38,437 $37,555 $52,143 $64,688 $80,315

Cash From Receivables $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Operating Cash Inflow $38,437 $37,555 $52,143 $64,688 $80,315

Other Cash Inflows

Equity Investment $15,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Increased Borrowings $85,000 $0 $0 $0 $0

Sales of Business Assets $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

A/P Increases $1,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Other Cash Inflows $101,000 $1,050 $1,103 $1,158 $1,216

Total Cash Inflow $139,437 $38,605 $53,245 $65,845 $81,530

Cash Outflows

Repayment of Principal $6,398 $6,793 $7,212 $7,657 $8,129

A/P Decreases $700 $735 $772 $810 $851

A/R Increases $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Asset Purchases  $32,500 $1,878 $2,607 $3,234 $4,016

Dividends $0 $26,288 $36,500 $45,281 $56,220

Preferred Equity Payment $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Cash Outflows $39,598 $35,694 $47,090 $56,983 $69,216

Net Cash Flow $99,839 $2,911 $6,155 $8,863 $12,315

Cash Balance $99,839 $102,750 $108,904 $117,767 $130,081

$0

$10,000

$20,000

$30,000

$40,000

$50,000

$60,000

$70,000

$80,000

$90,000

1 2 3 4 5

Cash Flow Analysis

Operating Cash Inflow Dividends

21

D) Balance Sheet

Proforma Balance Sheet - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Assets

Cash  $99,839 $102,750 $108,904 $117,767 $130,081

Fixed Assets and Inventory $32,500 $34,378 $36,985 $40,219 $44,235

Accumulated Depreciation ($4,000) ($8,300) ($12,900) ($18,000) ($23,600)

Total Assets $128,339 $128,827 $132,989 $139,986 $150,716

Liabilities and Equity

Accounts Payable $300  $615  $946  $1,293  $1,658

Long Term Liabilities $78,602 $71,809 $64,597 $56,941 $48,812

Other Liabilities  $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

Total Liabilities $78,902 $72,424 $65,543 $58,234 $50,470

Equity $49,437 $56,403 $67,446 $81,752 $100,247

Total Liabilities and Equity $128,339 $128,827 $132,989 $139,986 $150,716

$0

$20,000

$40,000

$60,000

$80,000

$100,000

$120,000

$140,000

$160,000

1 2 3 4 5

Balance Sheet

Total Assets Total Liabilities Equity

22

9.6 Breakeven Analysis

Monthly Break Even Analysis

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Monthly Revenue $14,136 $17,198 $17,603 $18,013 $21,360

Yearly Revenue  $169,631 $206,375 $211,240 $216,161 $256,318

9.7 Business Ratios

Business Ratios - Yearly

Year 1 2 3 4 5

Revenue

Sales Growth 0.0% 15.0% 10.0% 8.0% 20.0%

Gross Margin 92.9% 92.9% 92.9% 92.9% 92.9%

Financials

Profit Margin 14.83% 12.46% 16.19% 18.79% 19.63%

Assets to Liabilities 1.63 1.78 2.03 2.40 2.99

Equity to Liabilities 0.63 0.78 1.03 1.40 1.99

Assets to Equity 2.60 2.28 1.97 1.71 1.50

Liquidity

Acid Test 1.27 1.42 1.66 2.02 2.58

Cash to Assets 0.78 0.80 0.82 0.84 0.86

$169,631
$206,375 $211,240 $216,161

$256,318

$0

$50,000

$100,000

$150,000

$200,000

$250,000

$300,000

1 2 3 4 5

Breakeven Analysis

Yearly Revenue

23

Appendix A - SWOT Analysis

Strengths

• Substantial demand for quality pet grooming within Doylestown given the wealth

of this market.

• Moderately low operating costs will ensure the business reaches profitability

quickly.

• Substantial contribution from all services rendered onsite.

• The revenues of Sage’s Pet Grooming are highly predictable.

• A motivated Owner (Matthew Deutsch) who will be able to guide the business to

expansive profitability over the next five years.

Weaknesses

• Ongoing competition from similar businesses in the Doylestown market.